transfer station facility upon first obtaining a permit from the City Clerk and paying a flat rate of 

twenty-five dollars ($25.00) seventy-five dollars ($75.00) for each pick-up truck or trailer load 

not exceeding 2 1/2 cubic yards, or fifty dollars ($50.00) one hundred and twenty-five dollars 

($125.00) for other trucks or trailers exceeding 2 1/2 cubic yards buty less than six (6) cubic 

yards provided that they show current documentation which demonstrates residency or property 

ownership within the city. 

(B)   Businesses. - occasional users.